SAE Fixed Flange
Ball Valves
KHF3/6
up to 420 bar
up to DN 50
E
5.
52

3
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
Designation
KHF3/6 = fixed flange ball valve
Nominal bore
Materials
Material code
Housing, flange
and control spindle (steel) 1
Ball (steel) 1
Sealing cups (POM) 1
Control spindle seal and
connection seal, Viton (FKM) 4
Handle
16 = steel bolt-on handle, cranked (SK), assembled
36 = steel bolt-on handle, cranked long (SK), SW 17 assembled
Series
(Determined by manufacturer)
Type
G = metric connection thread, surface zinc-plated
UNC = UNC connection thread, surface phosphate-plated
Please quote stock no. when ordering (see table 2.1.3)
Delivery for non-standard valves is longer and the price is higher.
2. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
2.1. GENERAL
2.1.1 Designation and symbol
Fixed flange ball valve KHF3/6
KHF3/6 - 20 - 1114 - 16X - G
Metric thread version
Type of connection SAE Nominal bore / type Nominal bore Nominal press. Order no. = Weight
size DN PN [bar] * stock no. [kg]
1/2 " KHF3/6 - 16 - 1114-16X-G 16 420 562298 2.5
3/4 " KHF3/6 - 20 - 1114-16X-G 20 420 562299 3.9
1 " KHF3/6 - 25 - 1114-16X-G 25 420 562300 6.0
1 1/4 " KHF3/6 - 32 - 1114-36X-G-M12 32 420 562301 11.6
1 1/4 " KHF3/6 - 32 - 1114-36X-G-M14 32 420 3011924 11.6
1 1/2 " KHF3/6 - 40 - 1114-36X-G 40 420 560239 16.4
2 " KHF3/6 - 50 - 1114-36X-G 50 420 562302 24.9
F3/F6
Fixed flange
connection
to ISO 6162, table
1 + 2
(SAE J 518 c)
UNC thread version
Type of connection SAE Nominal bore / type Nominal bore Nominal press. Order no. = Weight
size DN PN [bar] stock no. [kg]
1/2 " KHF3/6 - 16 - 1114-16X-UNC 16 420 562669 2.5
3/4 " KHF3/6 - 20 - 1114-16X-UNC 20 420 562670 3.9
1 " KHF3/6 - 25 - 1114-16X-UNC 25 420 562671 6.0
1 1/4 " KHF3/6 - 32 - 1114-36X-UNC 32 420 562672 11.6
1 1/2 " KHF3/6 - 40 - 1114-36X-UNC 40 420 562673 16.4
2 " KHF3/6 - 50 - 1114-36X-UNC 50 420 562674 24.9
 * = The permissible operating pressure for the flange connection must be observed.
F3/F6
Fixed flange
connection
to ISO 6162,
table 1 + 2
(SAE J 518 c)
2.1.3 Standard models
4
E
5.
52
1.
4/
07
.0
3
2.1.4 Type of construction

Soft seals in Viton (FKM)
Cranked bolt-on handle in steel,
zinc-plated
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1 Nominal pressure
420 bar
2.2.2 Operating fluids
Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Part 1 and Part 2
(other media on request)
2.2.3 Temperature of operating fluid
-10 °C to +80 °C
3. DIMENSIONS
KHF3/6
Size SAE size DN LW L C H h1 h2 h3 B SW 1 A
KHF3/6-16 1/2 " 16 13 75 32.5 129 37.5 71.5 11 79 12 174
KHF3/6-20 3/4 " 20 19 80 34.3 147 46.0 90.0 11 99 14 174
KHF3/6-25 1 " 25 25 88 38.0 160 55.0 102 11 119 14 174
KHF3/6-32 1 1/4 " 32 30 100 44.0 211 65.0 124 12 139 17 295
KHF3/6-40 1 1/2 " 40 38 110 51.0 227 75.0 140 12 160 17 295
KHF3/6-50 2 " 50 48 116 54.0 244 84.0 156.6 12 179 17 295
Connection dimensions – metric
Size K3 G3 D3 E3 K6 G6 D6 E6
KHF3/6-16 38.1 17.5 M 8 16 40.5 18.2 M 8 16
KHF3/6-20 47.6 22.3 M10 18 50.8 23.8 M10 18